7.4 The Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 - Appointment of State Tender Bulletin Officer/District Tender Bulletin Officers - Notified.

FINANCE (SALARIES) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Ms) No.447

DATED : 26.09.2000

ORDER

The following Notification will be published in the <u>Tamil Nadu Government Gazette</u>, Extraordinary dated the 1st October, 2000.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by clauses (a) and (b) of section 5 of the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 (Tamil Nadu Act 43 of 1998), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the Joint Director (Information), Information and Tourism Department as State Tender Bulletin Officer and the District Public Relation Officer attached to the Collector of every District as District Tender Bulletin Officer for the respective Districts.

(By order of the Governor)

P.V. RAJARAMAN, Secretary to Government